

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19759/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2025 in WP No. 24427/2023 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

TAPASHREE ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBRATA MITRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

M/S. Radium Law, AOR  
Ms. Jayna Kothari, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Asmin Nayra, Adv.  
Mr. Mritunjay Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on  
02.09.2025.

Stay of the impugned order until further orders.

In the interregnum, we reiterate the interim order dated 13.11.2024 by permitting the respondent to interact with the minor child and exercise his visitation right on every Saturday between 02:00 to 05:00 PM at the apartment where the respondent is residing in the presence of a

third party from the side of the mother and from the father respectively. The petitioner-mother shall send the daughter along with their third parties.

**(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)**  
**COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIVYA BABBAR)**  
**COURT MASTER (NSH)**