

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.323999/25 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19759/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2025
in WP No. 24427/2023 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bengaluru]

TAPASHREE ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBRATA MITRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-12-2025 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Jayna Kothari, Sr. Adv.
M/S. Radiam Law, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 19.12.2025.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)